AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #100-S0911 AMENDMENT I

This Amendment I to that Agreement for Services #100-S0911, made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Moore Wallace North America Inc, DBA - R.R. Donnelley, a Delaware corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 1200 Lakeside Drive, Bannockburn, IL 60015-1243, and whose local place of business is 1765 Challenge Way, Suite 220, Sacramento, CA 95815-5005; (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide printing, programming and artwork to produce and mail annual secured and unsecured property tax bills for the Treasurer/Tax Collector, in accordance with Agreement for Services #100-S0911, dated July 22, 2008, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to extend the term of said Agreement for one (1) additional year and increase the compensation by \$55,000.00, hereby amending ARTICLE III—Term and ARTICLE IV—Compensation of Services.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #100-S0911 shall be amended a first time as follows:

ARTICLE III

Term: This Agreement, as amended, shall become effective when fully executed by both parties hereto and shall cover the period of July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2010.

ARTICLE IV

Compensation for Services: For services provided herein, County agrees to pay Contractor within thirty (30) days following completion of work and the County's receipt and approval of itemized invoice(s) identifying services rendered. For the purposes hereof, the billing rates shall be as follows:

Secured regular Bill	\$.330 per piece
(based on 110,000 pkgs annually)	
Secured Cortac Statement	\$.253 per piece
(based on 25,000 pkgs annually)	
Unsecured Bill	\$.616 per piece
(based on 9,500 pkgs annually)	

Pricing will be revised if quantity of records on the submitted data differs by more than 10% (above or below) the quantity listed above.

The total amount of this Agreement, including sales tax of 7.5%, shall not exceed \$110,000.00.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #100-S0911 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

REQUESTING CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR CONCURRENCE:

Louise Gresham

Assistant Treasurer-Tax Collector

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT HEAD CONCURRENCE:

Dated:

Treasurer-Tax Collector

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to that Agreement for Services #100-S0911 on the dates indicated below, the latest of which shall be deemed to be the effective date of this Amendment.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

Dated:	
Ву:	
Chairman Board of Supervisors "County"	
:	
CONTRACTOR	
A INC	
Dated: 7.21.09	

(AGM #100-S0911 AMENDMENT I)

(SM)